
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9210208 RAMESH RAY 5
Birendra Institute of Medical & Dental Technology, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9210202 ANJALI KUMARI 4.75 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9210090 MANIKA KUMARI MAHATO 4.48 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

Program : Diagnostic Radiography

OPEN QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

Province : Madhesh Province



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9210207 HIMANSHU VERMA 4.65
Birendra Institute of Medical & Dental Technology, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community) - Khas Aarya

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210203 OM KUMAR SHARMA 4.5 (Madheshi Community)

2 9210212 JYOTI KUMARI 4.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9210215 MAMTA SAHANI 4.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9210213 ASMITA KUMARI SAHANI 4.4 (Open Ouota)

5 9210214 SAROJ YADAV 4.35 (Madheshi Community)

6 9210195 SHEKHAR VERMA 4.35 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9210206 PRATIKSHA YADAV 4.34 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9210205 RABIN SAH TELI 4.32 (Open Ouota)

9 9210204 ASMITA THAKUR 4.29 (Open Ouota)

10 9210085 ARUN MAHATO 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9210201 GAURI KUMARI 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9210087 PUJA KUMARI 4.19
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
13 9210091 SIMRAN KUMARI 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9210198 RAMAKANT PANDIT 4.09 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9210211 ASMINI KHATUN 4.05 (Female Muslim)

16 9210089 RANI KUMARI BHAGAT 4.05 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9210210 KHUSHBU KUMARI YADAV 4 (Open Ouota)

18 9210044 FATIMA IJHAR 4
(Female Muslim, Muslim Community, 

Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9210088 KRITAKA KUMARI 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9210199 NAMNESH BAITHA 3.92 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9210045 BEBI SINGH 3.91 (Madheshi Community)

22 9210209 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 3.89 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

23 9210083 KAMLESH KUSHWAHA 3.89 (Open Ouota)

24 9210107 ANUP KUMAR MANDAL DHANUK 3.87 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



25 9210109 ROSHAN KUMAR MUKHIYA 3.86 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9210196 AMIT KUMAR SAPHI 3.84 (Madheshi Dalit)

27 9210200 SOSAN KUMAR SAH 3.83 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9210108 ROSHANI SAH 3.81 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9210218 MAMITA KUMARI 3.8
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
30 9210086 AARTHI KUMARI 3.7 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

31 9210217 PRIYANKA KUMARI BIN 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9210084 DHURUB NARAYAN SAH 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

33 9210216 NISHANT PASWAN 3.6 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

34 9210197 SUDHA KUMARI SAH 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210212 JYOTI KUMARI 4.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9210215 MAMTA SAHANI 4.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9210213 ASMITA KUMARI SAHANI 4.4 (Open Ouota)

4 9210206 PRATIKSHA YADAV 4.34 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9210204 ASMITA THAKUR 4.29 (Open Ouota)

6 9210201 GAURI KUMARI 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9210087 PUJA KUMARI 4.19
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
8 9210091 SIMRAN KUMARI 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9210211 ASMINI KHATUN 4.05 (Female Muslim)

10 9210089 RANI KUMARI BHAGAT 4.05 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9210210 KHUSHBU KUMARI YADAV 4 (Open Ouota)

12 9210044 FATIMA IJHAR 4
(Female Muslim, Muslim Community, 

Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9210088 KRITAKA KUMARI 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9210045 BEBI SINGH 3.91 (Madheshi Community)

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



15 9210108 ROSHANI SAH 3.81 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9210218 MAMITA KUMARI 3.8
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
17 9210086 AARTHI KUMARI 3.7 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

18 9210217 PRIYANKA KUMARI BIN 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9210197 SUDHA KUMARI SAH 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210087 PUJA KUMARI 4.19
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)

2 9210218 MAMITA KUMARI 3.8
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
3 9210086 AARTHI KUMARI 3.7 (Dalit Female, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210211 ASMINI KHATUN 4.05 (Female Muslim)

2 9210044 FATIMA IJHAR 4
(Female Muslim, Muslim Community, 

Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210203 OM KUMAR SHARMA 4.5 (Madheshi Community)

2 9210212 JYOTI KUMARI 4.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9210215 MAMTA SAHANI 4.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9210214 SAROJ YADAV 4.35 (Madheshi Community)

5 9210195 SHEKHAR VERMA 4.35 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9210206 PRATIKSHA YADAV 4.34 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9210085 ARUN MAHATO 4.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA



8 9210201 GAURI KUMARI 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9210087 PUJA KUMARI 4.19
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
10 9210091 SIMRAN KUMARI 4.19 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9210198 RAMAKANT PANDIT 4.09 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9210089 RANI KUMARI BHAGAT 4.05 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9210044 FATIMA IJHAR 4
(Female Muslim, Muslim Community, 

Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9210088 KRITAKA KUMARI 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9210199 NAMNESH BAITHA 3.92 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9210045 BEBI SINGH 3.91 (Madheshi Community)

17 9210209 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 3.89 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9210109 ROSHAN KUMAR MUKHIYA 3.86 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9210196 AMIT KUMAR SAPHI 3.84 (Madheshi Dalit)

20 9210200 SOSAN KUMAR SAH 3.83 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9210108 ROSHANI SAH 3.81 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9210218 MAMITA KUMARI 3.8
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
23 9210217 PRIYANKA KUMARI BIN 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9210084 DHURUB NARAYAN SAH 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9210216 NISHANT PASWAN 3.6 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

26 9210197 SUDHA KUMARI SAH 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210087 PUJA KUMARI 4.19
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
2 9210196 AMIT KUMAR SAPHI 3.84 (Madheshi Dalit)

3 9210218 MAMITA KUMARI 3.8
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
4 9210216 NISHANT PASWAN 3.6 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210216 NISHANT PASWAN 3.6 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210107 ANUP KUMAR MANDAL DHANUK 3.87 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9210044 FATIMA IJHAR 4
(Female Muslim, Muslim Community, 

Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

REJECTED APPLICANT


